Resolution No. 595 November 19, 2024

Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$120,240.18 Entered Into By The County - Cook's Direct, Inc. - Ulster County Sheriff

Referred to: The Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee (Chairwoman Hansut and Legislators Clinton, Hewitt, Maloney, McCollough and Walls), and The Ways and Means Committee (Chairman Gavaris and Legislators Collins, Hansut, Kovacs, Nolan, and Roberts)

Chairwoman of the Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee, Gina Hansut, and Deputy Chair Chris Hewitt offer the following:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section C-11(O) of the Ulster County Charter and Section A2-5(15) of the Administrative Code, the Ulster County Legislature shall have the power to approve the execution of certain contracts and amendments in the amount of \$50,000.00 or in excess of \$50,000.00 entered into by the County; and

WHEREAS, a contract for execution by the County with Cook's Direct, Inc. has been submitted for approval by the Ulster County Legislature, which is described below:

2025-87 - deliver and install equipment and furniture for the officer's dining room located in the Ulster County Law Enforcement Center	100% Other	Bid	1/1/25 - 3/31/25	\$120,240.18
---	------------	-----	------------------	--------------

WHEREAS, said contract has been reviewed by Contract Management, County Attorney's Office, the Director of Purchasing, and the County Executive; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Ulster County Legislature has examined the contract, and hereby approves the contract in the form as filed with the Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature or as modified with the approval of the County Attorney and Legislative Counsel.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES:	NOES:		
nent and Public Safety	y on		
	AYES: nent and Public Safety		

\$120,240.18 – 2025 PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS